# PREMIER TITLI

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

2013-04994-PT

### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Attorney at Law Richard J. Garcia 10400 Ewing Avenue Chicago, IL 60617

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Patricia Bruglio 9740 South Utica Avenue Evergreen Park, IL 60805



Doc#: 1409319011 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/03/2014 09:31 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America naving its principal office at the following address PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043 and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Converto Fatricia Bruglio, of 15142 Sunset Drive, Dolton, IL 60419, party of the second part, all interest in the following described Real Estate cituated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 81 IN K. H. KATSCHKE'S GARDEN MANOR SUPDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 AND 23 IN KING ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN EVEK REEN PARK IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 9, 1956 AS DOCUMENT 1649937, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurten are at thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits the tof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the aid premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 24-12-112-050-0000

Property Address: 9740 South Utica Avenue, Evergreen Park, IL 60805

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		04/02/2014
	СООК	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
24-12-112 050 000	0.1.201.4020.10020	15 ( MODILA ( )

24-12-112-050-0000 | 20140301603085 | KC3WY4

1409319011 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

In Witness Whereof, said party of	the first part has ca	aused its corporate seal to b	be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to	
the presents by its Attorney-In-Fac	ct, this $X\_{\mathfrak{N}}$ d	lay of $X$ Marel 1	, 2014	
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Name of Corp		A Federal National Mortgage Association by: Freedman	
	$_{By}oldsymbol{X}$		(SEAL)	
	, <u></u>	Authorized 1		
	NOTE PLEA	ASE TYPE OR PRINT NA	AME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES	
STATE OF Illinois	)	/	/	
County of Durage	)SS			
County of Durage	,			
personally known to me to be he A Federal National Mortgage Associ instrument, appeared before me thi the said instrument and caused the deed of said corporation, for the us	Authorized Membe ation, and persona s day in person and corporate seal of sates and pur oses the	or of Freedman Angelmo Lingly known to me to be the sed severally acknowledged to aid corporation, as their freederin set forth.	d, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Steven C. Lindberg ndberg LLC as Attorney-In-Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that as such Attorney-In-Fact, they signed and delivered e and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and	
Given under my hand and	notarial seal, this	X27 day of Myner	<u>c4</u> , 20 <u>14</u>	
		0/	A	
		7	X/h	
			Notary Public	
My commission expires on $X$ way $Clo$ , $20$ $17$				
		7		
NO0000		COUNTY - ILLINOIS	TRANSFER STAMPS	
"OFFICIAL SEAL A. KRAMER Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission France	<b>∯</b>	SECTION 31-45, REA	OVISIO IS OF PARAGRAPH _B_ LL ESTATE IP ANSFER ACT	
My Commission Expires 05/0	10is <b>2</b>	DATE: 3-27-14		
	eccon!	, ,		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREI	AŘĚŘ.		Visc.	
Freedman Anselmo Lindberg LLC 1771 W. Diehl Ste 250 Naperville, IL 60563		Authorized	ed Member - Steven C. Lindberg	
1 3,000 000		Fannie M	Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association by:	
		Freedma	an Anselmo Lindberg LLC, its Attorney-In-Fact	
Property Address: 9740 South Utic	a Avenue, Evergre	en Park, IL 60805		
** This conveyance must contain the address of the person preparing the	e name and addres instrument: (Chap	ss of the Grantee for tax bill 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).	ling purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and	
No. 2501				
The property of the same of th	Village	of Evergreen Park		
	\$ <u>780.0</u>		PREMIER TITLE	
	Lune 1	u- Welcome	1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136	
	Real Estat	e Transaction Stamp	OAK BROOK, IL 60523 630-571-2111	

1409319011 Page: 3 of 3



### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated MARCA 27 , 2014	
Signature:	Grantor or Agen
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
day of murch 2014 Steven C. Lindberg	
Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Notary Public State Sta	
Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires 05/06/2017	
The Country of the April 2017	

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that 'be name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is eather a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold tide to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Grantor or Agent before me th cribed and s

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)